# **Print Release**

Breana Marie Photography Tyler Texas 75701

Client:

Any client who has purchased digital images from Breana Marie Photography (hereinafter referred to as "Client").

## 1. Grant of Permission

Breana Marie Photography grants Client a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to print and reproduce the purchased digital images for personal use only. This includes printing at home, through a professional print lab, or other consumer-based printing services.

### 2. Restrictions

This print release does not grant permission for the following:

Commercial use of any kind, including advertising, marketing, or selling the images.

Altering or editing the images beyond basic cropping or resizing.

Claiming copyright or ownership of the images.

Selling, sublicensing, or redistributing the images in any form.

## 3. Copyright Notice

All images remain the sole property of Breana Marie Photography and are protected by copyright law. This release does not include a commercial or copyright release. Breana Marie Photography retains all rights to the images, including but not limited to reproduction, distribution, and display for portfolio and promotional purposes.

#### 4. Quality Disclaimer

<u>Breana Marie Photography is not responsible for print quality</u>, cropping, or color variations resulting from third-party print labs. For best results, professional printing services from Breana Marie Photography are recommended.

#### 5. Agreement

By using the digital images provided by Breana Marie Photography, the Client acknowledges and agrees to the terms outlined in this Print Release Form.

Breana Marie Photography 818-605-0022 hello@breanamariephotography.com